## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

[o:	From:
To:  ○ Office of Planning and Research  ○ Street Address:	Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St.,	Rm 113 Contact:
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA	A 95814 Phone: (9 <u>16) 464-4710</u>
☐ County Clerk	1 110110. <u>1</u>
County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:	San Francisco Flanning Department
	Address: 1650 Mission St 4th floor San Francisco, CA 94103
	Contact: Jamie Dean
	Phone: <u>4</u> 15-575-9028
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	n compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
•	- , -
Project Title: <u>SEPUC's San Joaquin Pipeline Valve &amp;</u>	Safety Improvements: Phase 3 - Tesla Surge Tower Project
Project Applicant: San Francisco Public Utilities Com	ımission
Project Location (include county):_9000 Vernalis R	oad, San Joaquin
address stagnant water inside the new surge pipeline, of the structure and for directing overflows to the new sexisting spillway at the Tesla Treatment Facility, A new wo culverts and perform drainage improvements with This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional V	the new surge shaft, A new water recirculation system to A new surge shaft with a concrete base and apron for support spillway, A new concrete spillway channel that connects to the v gravel access road parallel to the new pipeline, and Replace in the project footprint.  Vater Quality Control Board has approved the above or Responsible Agency)
(⊟ Lead Agency	or Kesponsible Agency)
described project on <u>7/16/2024</u> and has (date) described project.	s made the following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ $\square$ will $oxtime oxtime$ will not] have a significa	ant effect on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	ared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] ma	
1. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ $oxtimes$ w	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ $\Box$ $\circ$	was 🗵 was not] adopted for this project.
5. Findings [ $\square$ were $oxtimes$ were not] made pursuar	t to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments negative Declaration, is available to the General <a href="https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/Project/2007052109">https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/Project/2007052109</a>	and responses and record of project approval, or the Public at:
Signature (Public Agency):  Sara Gevorgyan Digitally signed Date: 2024.07.	by Sara Gevorgyan 16 16:58:01-07:00'  Title: Environmental Scientist
Date: <u>7/16/2024</u> D	ate Received for filing at OPR: